PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7956162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIN ZHOU	10/14/2020
BRIAN E. CARLSON	10/14/2020
ROBERT P. GRIFFIN	10/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED
Street Address:	30 PEMBROKE ROAD
City:	DUBLIN 4
State/Country:	IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18197901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4125666000

Email: IPMAIL@ECKERTSEAMANS.COM

Correspondent Name: /MAYA CHERIYAN/
Address Line 1: 600 GRANT ST.
Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P20-1236US03CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAYA CHERIYAN
SIGNATURE:	/MAYA CHERIYAN/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=1236ASSIGNMENT1#page1.tif source=1236ASSIGNMENT1#page2.tif source=1236ASSIGNMENT1#page3.tif source=1236ASSIGNMENT1#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063655 FRAME: 0761

507909037

source=1236ASSIGNMENT1#page5.tif source=1236ASSIGNMENT1#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 063655 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by this document

ASSIGNOR(S):			
Name	Address		
Xin Zhou	2514 Lindenwood Drive, Wexford, Pennsylvania 15090		
Brian E. Carlson	1000 Cherrington Parkway, Moon Township, Pennsylvania 15108		
Brooke E. Lang	2090 Blairmont Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15241		
Robert P. Griffin	449 Bellaire Road, Bradfordwoods, Pennsylvania 15015		
assigns and transfers to:			
ASSIGNEE:			
Name	Address		
Eaton Intelligent Power Limited	30 Pembroke Road, Dublin 4, IRELAND		

the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

HYBRID ARC FLASH MITIGATION SYSTEM

and which is found in:

the U.S. patent application filed v	vith this assignment document
U.S. patent application no.	, filed
International patent application no	ø. , filed
U.S. patent no., issued	

and, in and to

- all patent applications filed and letters patent obtained for the invention, whether
 foreign and domestic, and all continuations, continuation-in-part divisions, renewals,
 reissues, re-examinations, or substitutes of any such patent or patent application; and
 any patents and patent applications to which any such patent or patent application
 claims priority;
- all rights to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country such as patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates;
- the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates relating to the invention, and the right to claim priority to all applications throughout the world in respect of the invention; and

 the right to sue and recover any and all damages and profits, and any and all other remedies, for past, present, or future infringements of patents directed to the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial number, and any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other domestic or foreign government entity for the recordation of this document,

ASSIGNOR(S) warrants and agrees that:

- no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
- upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S);
- ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related to the invention; and
- ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its
 legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers,
 instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such
 additional acts as ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns may deem necessary or
 desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any resulting patents or
 patent applications.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any foreign counterpart to issue any and all letters patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree that this document shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both ASSIGNOR(S) and ASSIGNEE.

Name:	$\frac{\sqrt{\sqrt{\chi_{\text{Xin}}}}}{\chi_{\text{Xin}}}$	J. J		Date:	W(14	<u> 2020</u>	
State or Comm County of		 Pat	nzylvanja Lyheny	<u></u>			
the foregoing	ed individual, t	acknowledg	n to be the perso ged to me that h	. 20.20 on who is de e/she execut	scribed in,	rsonally app and who exe 2 of his/her (cuted
•			<u>La</u> Nota	<i>【如仏)</i> ry Public	ia Ma	ie Joz	T/s
	S	*	Co. My	MONWEALTH NOTAR Slandina Marje Moon Twp., All Commission Ex	IAL SEAL Tsiftis, Notary i legheny Couni (pires Aug. 23	Public ly .2021	

170936,02201

Name:	Rilla		Date: 15	0505/m/	
	Brian E.	Carlson			
State or County	Commonwealth of of	<u>Pennsylvania.</u> Allegheny			
the fore	ve named individual, t	o me known to be the packnowledged to me the expressed.	, 20 <u>20</u> person who is desc nat he/she executed <u>Lo-Zandi/h</u> a Notary Public	ribed in, and wh I the same of his	io executed /her own
		Cos	MONWEALTH OF PEN NOTARIAL SEA Iandina Mane Tsiftis, N Maon Twp., Allegheny Commission Expires Ai TERNEYIVANAASSOCIATI	L otary Public County ug. 23, 2021	ŧ

170938302201

Name:		Date:	
В	rooke E. Lang		
State or Commonwealt County of	h of		
Before me this	day of	, 20	, personally appeared
	nt and acknowledged to	-	scribed in, and who executed and the same of his/her own
		The No. of the Address	
		Notary Public	

170986.02201

Name: Solation P. Griffin	Date: 10/14/2020
State or Commonwealth of Pennylvani County of Allegheny	
Before me this 144 day of 1975 the above named individual, to me known to be the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me	. 2020, personally appeared e person who is described in, and who executed that he/she executed the same of his/her own
will for the purposes therein expressed.	Costandina Marie Softia Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
Costandina Marie Tsiftis, Notary Public
Moon Twp., Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Aug. 23, 2021
WENNEY WANTED THE MOTARIES

170936.02201

PATENT REEL: 063655 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 05/16/2023